C
L
D
-C
T
1
2
3

SP301-WKW/MKW
Copyright © 2012 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree and the Cree logo are registered trademarks of Cree, Inc.
ORDER CODE TABLE*
Color Kit Number Viewing Angle
Luminous Flux (lm)
Color Bin Code
Min. Max.
Cool White SP301-WKW-XD0F0503 120 6.3 13.9 1A0,1B0,1C0,1D0,2A0,2B0,2C0,2D0
Cool White SP301-WKW-XD0F0513 120 6.3 13.9
0S0,0T0,0U0,1A0,1B0,1C0,1D0,2A0
,2B0,2C0,2D0,2R0,2S0,2T0,2U0,
3S0,3B0,3A0,3R0
Cool White SP301-WKW-XD0F0DT3 120 6.3 13.9
0A0,0B0,0C0,0D0,0R0,0S0,0T0,
0U0,1A0,1B0,1C0,1D0,1R0,1S0,
1T0,1U0
Cool White SP301-WKW-XD0F0DV3 120 6.3 13.9
1A0,1B0,1C0,1D0,1R0,1S0,1T0,
1U0,2A0,2B0,2C0,2D0,2R0,2S0,
2T0,2U0
Cool White SP301-WKW-XD0F0DY3 120 6.3 13.9 2A0,2B0,2C0,2D0,2R0,2S0,2T0,2U0,
3A0,3B0,3C0,3D0,3R0,3S0,3T0,3U0
Cool White SP301-WKW-XD0F0DZ3 120 6.3 13.9
2C0,2D0, 2T0,2U0,3A0,3B0,3C0,
3D0,3R0,3S0,3T0,3U0,4A0,4B0,
4R0,4S0
Cool White SP301-WKW-XD0F0E13 120 6.3 13.9 1A0,1B0,1C0,1D0
Cool White SP301-WKW-XD0F0E23 120 6.3 13.9 2A0,2B0,2C0,2D0
Cool White SP301-WKW-XD0F0E33 120 6.3 13.9 3A0,3B0,3C0,3D0
Cool White SP301-WKW-XE0F0503 120 8.2 13.9 1A0,1B0,1C0,1D0,2A0,2B0,2C0,2D0
Cool White SP301-WKW-XE0F0513 120 8.2 13.9
0S0,0T0,0U0,1A0,1B0,1C0,1D0,2A0
,2B0,2C0,2D0,2R0,2S0,2T0,2U0,
3S0,3B0,3A0,3R0
Cool White SP301-WKW-XE0F0DT3 120 8.2 13.9
0A0,0B0,0C0,0D0,0R0,0S0,0T0,
0U0,1A0,1B0,1C0,1D0,1R0,1S0,
1T0,1U0
Cool White SP301-WKW-XE0F0DV3 120 8.2 13.9
1A0,1B0,1C0,1D0,1R0,1S0,1T0,
1U0,2A0,2B0,2C0,2D0,2R0,2S0,
2T0,2U0
Cool White SP301-WKW-XE0F0DY3 120 8.2 13.9 2A0,2B0,2C0,2D0,2R0,2S0,2T0,2U0,
3A0,3B0,3C0,3D0,3R0,3S0,3T0,3U0
Cool White SP301-WKW-XE0F0DZ3 120 8.2 13.9
2C0,2D0, 2T0,2U0,3A0,3B0,3C0,
3D0,3R0,3S0,3T0,3U0,4A0,4B0,
4R0,4S0
Cool White SP301-WKW-XE0F0E13 120 8.2 13.9 1A0,1B0,1C0,1D0
Cool White SP301-WKW-XE0F0E23 120 8.2 13.9 2A0,2B0,2C0,2D0
Cool White SP301-WKW-XE0F0E33 120 8.2 13.9 3A0,3B0,3C0,3D0
Notes:
1.	 The above kit numbers represent order codes that include multiple intensity-bin and color-bin codes. Only one
intensity-bin code and one color-bin code will be shipped on each bulk. Single intensity-bin code and single color-bin
codes will not be orderable.
2.	 Please refer to the “Cree LED Lamp Reliability Test Standards” document for reliability test conditions.
3.	 Please refer to the “Cree LED Lamp Soldering & Handling” document for information about how to use this LED
product safely.
Copyright © 2010 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree, the Cree logo and XLamp are registered trademarks
of Cree, Inc.
99
Cree PLCC4 SMD LED
SP301-WKW/MKW
Copyright © 2012 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree and the Cree logo are registered trademarks of Cree, Inc.
ORDER CODE TABLE
Color Kit Number Viewing Angle
Luminous Flux (lm)
Color Bin Code
Min. Max.
Warm White SP301-MKW-XD0F0F53 120 6.3 13.9 4C0,4D0,5A1,5A2,5A3,5A4,5B1,
5B2,5B3,5B4
Warm White SP301-MKW-XD0F0F63 120 6.3 13.9
5C1,5C2,5C3,5C4,5D1,5D2,5D3,
5D4,6A1,6A2,6A3,6A4,6B1,6B2,
6B3,6B4
Warm White SP301-MKW-XD0F0F73 120 6.3 13.9
6C1,6C2,6C3,6C4,6D1,6D2,6D3,
6D4,7A1,7A2,7A3,7A4,7B1,7B2,
7B3,7B4
Warm White SP301-MKW-XD0F0F83 120 6.3 13.9
7C1,7C2,7C3,7C4,7D1,7D2,7D3,
7D4,8A1,8A2,8A3,8A4,8B1,8B2,
8B3,8B4
Warm White SP301-MKW-XD0F0E53 120 6.3 13.9
5A1,5A2,5A3,5A4,5B1,5B2,5B3,5B4
,5C1,5C2,5C3,5C4,5D1,5D2,5D3,
5D4
Warm White SP301-MKW-XD0F0E63 120 6.3 13.9
6A1,6A2,6A3,6A4,6B1,6B2,6B3,6B4,
6C1,6C2,6C3,6C4,6D1,6D2,6D3,
6D4
Warm White SP301-MKW-XD0F0E73 120 6.3 13.9
7A1,7A2,7A3,7A4,7B1,7B2,7B3,7B4,
7C1,7C2,7C3,7C4,7D1,7D2,7D3,
7D4
Warm White SP301-MKW-XD0F0E83 120 6.3 13.9
8A1,8A2,8A3,8A4,8B1,8B2,8B3,
8B4,8C1,8C2,8C3,8C4,8D1,8D2,
8D3,8D4
Warm White SP301-MKW-XD0F0A33 120 6.3 13.9 4A0,4B0,4C0,4D0,5A1,5A2,5A3,
5A4,5B1,5B2,5B3,5B4
Warm White SP301-MKW-XD0F0A43 120 6.3 13.9
4C0,4D0,5A1,5A2,5A3,5A4,5B1,
5B2,5B3,5B4,5C1,5C2,5C3,5C4,
5D1,5D2,5D3,5D4
Warm White SP301-MKW-XD0F0A53 120 6.3 13.9
5A1,5A2,5A3,5A4,5B1,5B2,5B3,5B4
,5C1,5C2,5C3,5C4,5D1,5D2,5D3,
5D4,6A1,6A2,6A3,6A4,6B1,6B2,
6B3,6B4
Warm White SP301-MKW-XD0F0A63 120 6.3 13.9
,5C1,5C2,5C3,5C4,5D1,5D2,5D3,
5D4,6A1,6A2,6A3,6A4,6B1,6B2,
6B3,6B4,6C1,6C2,6C3,6C4,6D1,
6D2,6D3,6D4
Warm White SP301-MKW-XD0F0A73 120 6.3 13.9
6A1,6A2,6A3,6A4,6B1,6B2,
6B3,6B4,6C1,6C2,6C3,6C4,6D1,
6D2,6D3,6D4,7A1,7A2,7A3,7A4,7B1
,7B2,7B3,7B4
Warm White SP301-MKW-XD0F0A83 120 6.3 13.9
6C1,6C2,6C3,6C4,6D1,
6D2,6D3,6D4,7A1,7A2,7A3,7A4,7B1
,7B2,7B3,7B4,7C1,7C2,7C3,7C4,
7D1,7D2,7D3,7D4
Warm White SP301-MKW-XD0F0A93 120 6.3 13.9
7A1,7A2,7A3,7A4,7B1,7B2,7B3,7B4
,7C1,7C2,7C3,7C4,7D1,7D2,7D3,
7D4,8A1,8A2,8A3,8A4,8B1,8B2,
8B3,8B4
Warm White SP301-MKW-XD0F0AA3 120 6.3 13.9
7C1,7C2,7C3,7C4,7D1,7D2,7D3,
7D4,8A1,8A2,8A3,8A4,8B1,8B2,
8B3,8B4,8C1,8C2,8C3,8C4,8D1,
8D2,8D3,8D4